
A05-AFD11, Onaangewezen Afd.11 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z91)    (Z92)    (Z94)    (Z95)    (Z96)    (Z97)    (Z98) 
****************************************************************************************************************************************************** 
    1     641,3  PIETER WOORD        URK                               04330021       5    128,6    145,0     84,4      0,0      0,0    133,3    150,0 
    2     559,8  J. GROOTOONK        BANT                              04131446       4      0,0    150,0    131,3      0,0    150,0      0,0    128,6 
    3     443,5  J.S. OUTHUIJSE      HARLINGEN                         02270571       5    150,0    110,0     65,6      0,0     75,0      0,0     42,9 
    4     247,8  B. HOMMA            BALK                              02260119       2      0,0      0,0    140,6      0,0      0,0      0,0    107,1 
    5     225,0  WIEBE VAN DER WOUDE DRACHTEN                          02560270       2      0,0    100,0      0,0      0,0    125,0      0,0      0,0 
    6     216,7  GERRIT WAKKER       URK                               04330366       2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    100,0    116,7      0,0 
    7     215,0  R. VAN LOOIJ        ZUIDVEEN                          04190221       2      0,0    140,0     75,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    8     214,3  TONY BERLIJN        KAMPEN                            04101585       2     64,3      0,0    150,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    9     200,0  FR. VAN DE BERG J.R URK                               04330002       2      0,0      0,0      0,0    150,0      0,0     50,0      0,0 
   10     187,4  G. BAARDA           PINGJUM                           02150478       3    107,1      0,0     46,9      0,0      0,0     33,3      0,0 
   11     150,0  A. SETTELS          GIETHOORN                         04140525       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    150,0      0,0 
   12     121,9  J.M. ARETZ          STEGGERDA                         04140011       1      0,0      0,0    121,9      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   13     115,0  HERMAN BRINKMAN     TUK                               04140029       1      0,0    115,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   14     112,5  GEERT SCHILSTRA     BALK                              02260054       1      0,0      0,0    112,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   15     110,0  H. DE JONG          WIJCKEL                           02260135       2      0,0     10,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    100,0      0,0 
   16     105,0  GEBR. LIMBURG       ZUIDVEEN                          04149184       1      0,0    105,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   17     103,1  R. LEUSINK          ENGWIERUM                         02670760       1      0,0      0,0    103,1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   18      85,7  N. DE FOUW          BANT                              04130637       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     85,7 
   19      83,3  COMB VAN DEN BERG   URK                               04339021       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     83,3      0,0 
   20       5,0  S. BLOEMHOF         WOUTERSWOUDE                      02191494       1      0,0      5,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
 
 
A05-AFD11, Aangewezen Afd.11 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z91)    (Z92)    (Z94)    (Z95)    (Z96)    (Z97)    (Z98) 
****************************************************************************************************************************************************** 
    1     544,8  J. GROOTOONK        BANT                              04131446       4      0,0    135,0    131,3      0,0    150,0      0,0    128,6 
    2     508,0  PIETER WOORD        URK                               04330021       4    128,6    145,0     84,4      0,0      0,0      0,0    150,0 
    3     247,8  B. HOMMA            BALK                              02260119       2      0,0      0,0    140,6      0,0      0,0      0,0    107,1 
    4     215,6  J.S. OUTHUIJSE      HARLINGEN                         02270571       2    150,0      0,0     65,6      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    5     200,0  FR. VAN DE BERG J.R URK                               04330002       2      0,0      0,0      0,0    150,0      0,0     50,0      0,0 
    6     187,4  G. BAARDA           PINGJUM                           02150478       3    107,1      0,0     46,9      0,0      0,0     33,3      0,0 
    7     160,0  WIEBE VAN DER WOUDE DRACHTEN                          02560270       2      0,0     35,0      0,0      0,0    125,0      0,0      0,0 
    8     158,0  TONY BERLIJN        KAMPEN                            04101585       2     64,3      0,0     93,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    9     121,9  J.M. ARETZ          STEGGERDA                         04140011       1      0,0      0,0    121,9      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   10     115,0  HERMAN BRINKMAN     TUK                               04140029       1      0,0    115,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   11     112,5  GEERT SCHILSTRA     BALK                              02260054       1      0,0      0,0    112,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   12     105,0  GEBR. LIMBURG       ZUIDVEEN                          04149184       1      0,0    105,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   13     103,1  R. LEUSINK          ENGWIERUM                         02670760       1      0,0      0,0    103,1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   14     100,0  GERRIT WAKKER       URK                               04330366       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    100,0      0,0      0,0 
   15     100,0  H. DE JONG          WIJCKEL                           02260135       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    100,0      0,0 
   16      85,7  N. DE FOUW          BANT                              04130637       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     85,7 
   17      83,3  COMB VAN DEN BERG   URK                               04339021       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     83,3      0,0 
   18      75,0  R. VAN LOOIJ        ZUIDVEEN                          04190221       1      0,0      0,0     75,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   19       5,0  S. BLOEMHOF         WOUTERSWOUDE                      02191494       1      0,0      5,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



A05-AFD11, Keizer Afd.11 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z91)    (Z92)    (Z94)    (Z95)    (Z96)    (Z97)    (Z98) 
****************************************************************************************************************************************************** 
    1    1149,2  PIETER WOORD        URK                               04330021       9    257,1    290,0    168,8      0,0      0,0    133,3    300,0 
    2    1104,6  J. GROOTOONK        BANT                              04131446       8      0,0    285,0    262,5      0,0    300,0      0,0    257,1 
    3     659,1  J.S. OUTHUIJSE      HARLINGEN                         02270571       7    300,0    110,0    131,3      0,0     75,0      0,0     42,9 
    4     495,5  B. HOMMA            BALK                              02260119       4      0,0      0,0    281,3      0,0      0,0      0,0    214,3 
    5     400,0  FR. VAN DE BERG J.R URK                               04330002       4      0,0      0,0      0,0    300,0      0,0    100,0      0,0 
    6     385,0  WIEBE VAN DER WOUDE DRACHTEN                          02560270       4      0,0    135,0      0,0      0,0    250,0      0,0      0,0 
    7     374,7  G. BAARDA           PINGJUM                           02150478       6    214,3      0,0     93,8      0,0      0,0     66,7      0,0 
    8     372,3  TONY BERLIJN        KAMPEN                            04101585       4    128,6      0,0    243,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    9     316,7  GERRIT WAKKER       URK                               04330366       3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    200,0    116,7      0,0 
   10     290,0  R. VAN LOOIJ        ZUIDVEEN                          04190221       3      0,0    140,0    150,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   11     243,8  J.M. ARETZ          STEGGERDA                         04140011       2      0,0      0,0    243,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   12     230,0  HERMAN BRINKMAN     TUK                               04140029       2      0,0    230,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   13     225,0  GEERT SCHILSTRA     BALK                              02260054       2      0,0      0,0    225,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   14     210,0  GEBR. LIMBURG       ZUIDVEEN                          04149184       2      0,0    210,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   15     210,0  H. DE JONG          WIJCKEL                           02260135       3      0,0     10,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    200,0      0,0 
   16     206,3  R. LEUSINK          ENGWIERUM                         02670760       2      0,0      0,0    206,3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   17     171,4  N. DE FOUW          BANT                              04130637       2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    171,4 
   18     166,7  COMB VAN DEN BERG   URK                               04339021       2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    166,7      0,0 
   19     150,0  A. SETTELS          GIETHOORN                         04140525       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    150,0      0,0 
   20      10,0  S. BLOEMHOF         WOUTERSWOUDE                      02191494       2      0,0     10,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
 
 
A05-AFD11, Duifkampioen Afd.11 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z91)    (Z92)    (Z94)    (Z95)    (Z96)    (Z97)    (Z98) 
****************************************************************************************************************************************************** 
    1     295,0  PIETER WOORD        URK                  5-1872166    04330021       2      0,0    145,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    150,0 
    2     225,0  J.S. OUTHUIJSE      HARLINGEN            3-1608042    02270571       2    150,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     75,0      0,0      0,0 
    3     150,0  FR. VAN DE BERG J.R URK                  6-1124921    04330002       1      0,0      0,0      0,0    150,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    4     150,0  A. SETTELS          GIETHOORN            5-1264225    04140525       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    150,0      0,0 
    5     150,0  J. GROOTOONK        BANT                 5-1261882    04131446       1      0,0    150,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    6     150,0  TONY BERLIJN        KAMPEN               5-1259266    04101585       1      0,0      0,0    150,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    7     150,0  J. GROOTOONK        BANT                 3-1693286    04131446       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    150,0      0,0      0,0 
    8     140,6  B. HOMMA            BALK                 3-4243609    02260119       1      0,0      0,0    140,6      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    9     140,0  R. VAN LOOIJ        ZUIDVEEN             5-1267062    04190221       1      0,0    140,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   10     137,9  J.S. OUTHUIJSE      HARLINGEN            5-1185479    02270571       2      0,0     95,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     42,9 
   11     135,0  J. GROOTOONK        BANT                 5-1261881    04131446       1      0,0    135,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   12     133,3  PIETER WOORD        URK                  5-1872170    04330021       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    133,3      0,0 
   13     131,3  J. GROOTOONK        BANT                 3-1693339    04131446       1      0,0      0,0    131,3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   14     130,0  PIETER WOORD        URK                  6-1124718    04330021       1      0,0    130,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   15     128,6  PIETER WOORD        URK                  5-1872492    04330021       1    128,6      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   16     128,6  J. GROOTOONK        BANT                 4-1497986    04131446       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    128,6 
   17     125,0  PIETER WOORD        URK                  5-1872476    04330021       1      0,0    125,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   18     125,0  WIEBE VAN DER WOUDE DRACHTEN             3-4244284    02560270       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    125,0      0,0      0,0 
   19     121,9  J.M. ARETZ          STEGGERDA            3-4240621    04140011       1      0,0      0,0    121,9      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   20     120,0  J. GROOTOONK        BANT                 4-1497965    04131446       1      0,0    120,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   21     119,1  G. BAARDA           PINGJUM              5-4274274    02150478       2     85,7      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     33,3      0,0 
   22     116,7  GERRIT WAKKER       URK                  2-1140120    04330366       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    116,7      0,0 
   23     115,0  HERMAN BRINKMAN     TUK                  5-1263662    04140029       1      0,0    115,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   24     112,5  GEERT SCHILSTRA     BALK                 2-1026351    02260054       1      0,0      0,0    112,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   25     110,0  J.S. OUTHUIJSE      HARLINGEN            5-1185391    02270571       1      0,0    110,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   26     107,1  B. HOMMA            BALK                 4-4261377    02260119       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    107,1 
   27     107,1  G. BAARDA           PINGJUM              3-4242808    02150478       1    107,1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   28     105,0  GEBR. LIMBURG       ZUIDVEEN             5-1263095    04149184       1      0,0    105,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 



   29     103,1  R. LEUSINK          ENGWIERUM            2-1022586    02670760       1      0,0      0,0    103,1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   30     100,0  WIEBE VAN DER WOUDE DRACHTEN             6-4283116    02560270       1      0,0    100,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   31     100,0  H. DE JONG          WIJCKEL              4-4265243    02260135       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    100,0      0,0 
   32     100,0  GERRIT WAKKER       URK                  4-1002432    04330366       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    100,0      0,0      0,0 
   33      93,8  TONY BERLIJN        KAMPEN               2-1632624    04101585       1      0,0      0,0     93,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   34      90,0  J. GROOTOONK        BANT                 4-1498034    04131446       1      0,0     90,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   35      85,7  N. DE FOUW          BANT                 5-1262363    04130637       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     85,7 
   36      85,0  J. GROOTOONK        BANT                 4-1498021    04131446       1      0,0     85,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   37      84,4  PIETER WOORD        URK                  0-1174790    04330021       1      0,0      0,0     84,4      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   38      83,3  COMB VAN DEN BERG   URK                  6-1078230    04339021       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     83,3      0,0 
   39      80,0  J.S. OUTHUIJSE      HARLINGEN            4-1415968    02270571       1      0,0     80,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   40      75,0  GEBR. LIMBURG       ZUIDVEEN             5-1263055    04149184       1      0,0     75,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   41      75,0  R. VAN LOOIJ        ZUIDVEEN             1-1230653    04190221       1      0,0      0,0     75,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   42      70,0  R. VAN LOOIJ        ZUIDVEEN             5-4271862    04190221       1      0,0     70,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   43      66,7  GERRIT WAKKER       URK                  5-1870958    04330366       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     66,7      0,0 
   44      65,6  J.S. OUTHUIJSE      HARLINGEN            0-1058177    02270571       1      0,0      0,0     65,6      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   45      65,0  GEBR. LIMBURG       ZUIDVEEN             4-1500546    04149184       1      0,0     65,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   46      64,3  TONY BERLIJN        KAMPEN               5-1234638    04101585       1     64,3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   47      64,3  B. HOMMA            BALK                 3-4243669    02260119       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     64,3 
   48      60,0  PIETER WOORD        URK                  4-4264638    04330021       1      0,0     60,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   49      56,3  J.S. OUTHUIJSE      HARLINGEN            2-1028089    02270571       1      0,0      0,0     56,3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   50      55,0  J. GROOTOONK        BANT                 6-1102722    04131446       1      0,0     55,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   51      50,0  FR. VAN DE BERG J.R URK                  6-1125052    04330002       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     50,0      0,0 
   52      50,0  WIEBE VAN DER WOUDE DRACHTEN             5-4275818    02560270       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     50,0      0,0      0,0 
   53      50,0  GEBR. LIMBURG       ZUIDVEEN             2-1120201    04149184       1      0,0     50,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   54      46,9  G. BAARDA           PINGJUM              1-1120034    02150478       1      0,0      0,0     46,9      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   55      45,0  GEBR. LIMBURG       ZUIDVEEN             5-1263129    04149184       1      0,0     45,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   56      42,9  J.S. OUTHUIJSE      HARLINGEN            4-1416034    02270571       1     42,9      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   57      40,0  R. VAN LOOIJ        ZUIDVEEN             5-4271866    04190221       1      0,0     40,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   58      37,5  TONY BERLIJN        KAMPEN               4-1495065    04101585       1      0,0      0,0     37,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   59      35,0  WIEBE VAN DER WOUDE DRACHTEN             4-4262281    02560270       1      0,0     35,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   60      30,0  J. GROOTOONK        BANT                 6-1102708    04131446       1      0,0     30,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   61      28,1  J.S. OUTHUIJSE      HARLINGEN            2-1028126    02270571       1      0,0      0,0     28,1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   62      25,0  GEBR. LIMBURG       ZUIDVEEN             5-1263068    04149184       1      0,0     25,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   63      25,0  J.S. OUTHUIJSE      HARLINGEN            5-1185425    02270571       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     25,0      0,0      0,0 
   64      21,4  TONY BERLIJN        KAMPEN               5-1259276    04101585       1     21,4      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   65      21,4  B. HOMMA            BALK                 3-4243603    02260119       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     21,4 
   66      20,0  GEBR. LIMBURG       ZUIDVEEN             0-1153314    04149184       1      0,0     20,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   67      18,8  TONY BERLIJN        KAMPEN               5-1259259    04101585       1      0,0      0,0     18,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   68      16,7  FR. VAN DE BERG J.R URK                  6-1124577    04330002       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     16,7      0,0 
   69      15,0  GEBR. LIMBURG       ZUIDVEEN             2-1120256    04149184       1      0,0     15,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   70      10,0  H. DE JONG          WIJCKEL              5-4275129    02260135       1      0,0     10,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   71       9,4  R. VAN LOOIJ        ZUIDVEEN             2-1124376    04190221       1      0,0      0,0      9,4      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   72       5,0  S. BLOEMHOF         WOUTERSWOUDE         3-1601768    02191494       1      0,0      5,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
 
 


